SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 173928/2023, in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 753/2023

SUSHIL KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.A.NO. 173928/2023- APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER IA No. 173928/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 921/2023 (X) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.177197/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 04-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR Dr. Lokendra Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

> Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR Ms. Aastha Shrestha, Adv. Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

I.A.NO. 173928/2023.

List this application along with the main writ petition.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS (Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)