## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 753/2023

SUSHIL KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 921/2023 (X)

Date: 10-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shivamm Sharrma, Adv.

Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Aastha Shrestha, Adv.

Mrs. Beenu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

W.P.(C) No. 753 of 2023

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent No.

2, to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules alongwith Application for impleadment.

## W.P. (C) No. 921 OF 2023

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos. 1 and 2, to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG