

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 753/2023

SUSHIL KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-11-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the list of 10.11.2023.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR