

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 753/2023

SUSHIL KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 173928/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 140754/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 921/2023 (X)
 (FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 177197/2023
 IA No. 177197/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 30-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
 Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.
 Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.
 Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.
 Mr. Shivamm Sharrma, Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Mr. Surya Nath Pandey, AOR

Mr. Jayant K Sud, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR
 Mr. Satendra Kr. Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Kartik Jasra, Adv.
 Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Nitu Kumari, Adv.
 Mr. Shivam Nagpal, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Tapes Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Priyanshu Malik, Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, A.A.G.
Mr. Rajiv Shanker Dvivedi, Standing Counsel, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 05.12.2023.

**(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**